MUR776300106

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of Casper for Colorado and Matt Arnold in his official capacity as treasurer; Casper Wesley Stockham: Amend Certification to Include Current Treasurer

MUR 7763

CERTIFICATION

)

)

)

I, Laura E. Sinram, Acting Secretary and Clerk of the Federal Election

Commission, do hereby certify that on January 12, 2022, the Commission

decided by a vote of 6-0 to take the following actions in MUR 7763:

- 1. Rescind the Commission's certification in MUR 7763 finding reason to believe as to Matt Arnold in his official capacity as treasurer of Casper for Colorado.
- 2. Amend the Commission's certification in MUR 7763 to reflect that Casper Stockham is the treasurer of Casper for Colorado.
- 3. Authorize the Office of General Counsel to make conforming edits to the Factual and Legal Analyses and Conciliation Agreement to reflect that Casper Stockham is the treasurer of Casper for Colorado, as recommended in the Memorandum to the Commission dated December 22, 2021.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Trainor, Walther, and

Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.



Attest: Laura e

Sinram

Digitally signed by Laura e Sinram Date: 2022.01.13 14:23:17 -05'00'

Laura E. Sinram Acting Secretary and Clerk of the Commission